Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART I

BANKING SUPERVISION

CHAPTER III

OTHER ENACTMENTS

Consumer Credit Act 1974 (c. 39)

In the Consumer Credit Act 1974, in section 16(3)(f), for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority".

Insolvency Act 1986 (c. 45)

In the Insolvency Act 1986, in section 422(1), for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority".

Building Societies Act 1986 (c. 53)

- 38 (1) Section 101 of the Building Societies Act 1986 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (4), for "Bank", in both places, there is substituted "Authority".
 - (3) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) for the definition of "the Bank" there is substituted—

""the Authority" means the Financial Services Authority", and

(b) in paragraph (c) of the definition of "financial institution", for "Bank" there is substituted "Authority".

Financial Services Act 1986 (c. 60)

In the Financial Services Act 1986, in sections 128C(3)(a)(iii), 185(4) and 186(7), for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority".

Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 S.I. 1989/2405 (N.I. 19)

In the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989, in Article 366, for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 (c. 41)

- 41 (1) The Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In sections 37(8)(a) and 48(4)(a), the words "by the Bank of England" are omitted.
 - (3) In section 52(6)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), the words "by the Bank of England" are omitted, and
 - (b) for "with the Bank of England" there is substituted "with the Financial Services Authority".
 - (4) In section 54(1), in the inserted subsection (2)(e)(i), the words "by the Bank of England," are omitted.

Charities Act 1993 (c. 10)

In the Charities Act 1993, in section 28(8)(b)(ii), for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority".

Building Societies Act 1997 (c. 32)

- 43 (1) Section 32 of the Building Societies Act 1997 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), for "Bank" there is substituted "Authority".
 - (3) In subsection (3)(a), for "Governor of the Bank" there is substituted "Chairman of the Authority".
 - (4) In subsection (7), for the definition of "the Bank" there is substituted—

""the Authority" means the Financial Services Authority."